
A Peek at Peterson 

2022-2023 

John R. Peterson Elementary School 
20661 Farnsworth Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92646 

(714) 378-1515    Fax (714) 378-1520 

Website: https://pes-huntington-ca.schoolloop.com 
Dr. Kevin Smith-Johnson, Principal  ksmith-johnson@hbcsd.us 

Renae Ciulei, Office Manager rciulei@hbcsd.us 
 

School Hours   Regular Day  Lunch         Planning Day (Thurs) 
  Kindergarten   8:45 - 2:43  11:45- 12:30 8:45 - 1:46 
  1st Grade    8:45 - 2:43  11:45- 12:30 8:45 - 1:46 
  2nd & 3rd Grades   8:45 - 2:43  12:15- 1:00 8:45 - 1:46 
  4th & 5th Grades   8:45 - 3:06  12:45- 1:30 8:45 - 1:55 
 

John R. Peterson PTA   
www.petersonPTA.org           news@petersonpta.org 

 
Huntington Union Council, 4th District 

PTA Unit #033946 
 

OFFICERS 
 

President  Melissa Knudtson  President@petersonpta.org 
Executive VP  Wendy Gray  VicePresident@petersonpta.org   
1st VP Membership Jenn Rozdal  Membership@petersonpta.org   
2nd VP Fundraising Justine Housh  Fundraising@petersonpta.org   
Treasurer  Alexa Monteleone  Treasurer@petersonpta.org   
Financial Secretary Stephanie Stichka FinancialSecretary@petersonpta.org  
Parliamentarian Irma De Smet  Parlimentarian@petersonpta.org  
Recording Secretary  Michelle Poe  Secretary@petersonpta.org   
Auditor   Sada Wertz  Auditor@petersonpta.org   

   
PTA Association Meeting Dates: 

September 8th 9am 
October 6th 6pm 

November 3rd 9am 
December - No meeting 

January 12th 6pm 
February 2nd 9am  

March 2nd 6pm (Election) 
April 6th 9am 

May 4th 6pm (Honorary Service Awards) 
June 8th 9am 

 


